RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 58-76

1 WHEREAS, the Papago Council has reviewed the recommended budgets submitted by the various department heads; and 2 WHEREAS, the Papago Council desires to continue the expansion of 3 economic and growth opportunities on the Papago Reservation 4 5 and WHEREAS, the future potential growth in educational, health, welfare 6 7 opportunities, mining, utilities, industrial and social economic development requires increased expenditures and 8 operating capital on contracts for this fiscal year; and 9 WHEREAS, the Tribe anticipates receiving revenues sufficient to cover 11 the Tribal budget for this fiscal year, but Tribal revenues 12 may be insufficient for operating capital to cover the Tri-13 bal programs and contracts; and WHEREAS, in order to guarantee that Tribal employees and just credi-15 tors will be paid, the Tribal Council passed a resolution 16 authorizing the Chairman to establish a method of borrowing 17 funds with repayments to be made from a percentage of the 18 net smelter receipts due the Tribe from the Hecla ore body. 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council hereby adopts 20 the budget of the Papago Tribe as established, a copy of 21 which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, at a total 22 figure of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR 23 HUNDRED NINETY-TWO DOLLARS (\$1,751,492.00), being the operation 24 ting budget for the fiscal year July 1, 1976 to June 30, 25 1977. 26 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on

27 28 29

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 8th day of October, 1976, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 834.0 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 2 absent; pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

32

31

	- 2	And the second of the second o	
			in the Marian Constant of the American State of the Constant o
		PAGE TWO THE PAPAGO COUNCIL RES. NO. 58-76	
	1		,
	2		
	4		
	5		THE PAPAGO COUNCIL
	6		1111100 000,011
	7		
	8		CECIL WILLIAMS, Chairman
	9		
	10	ATTEST:	
	11		
••	12	Masy Jane Orangel	
		MARY JANE JONES, Secretary	
	14		
	15		NOTED
	16 17	RICHARD T. CHRISTMAN, Superintendent, Papago Agency	
	18		
N .	19		DECOMPAND FOR ADDRESS.
	20	, }	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL
	21		APPROVED:
	22		
	23		
	24		
·	25		
•	26		
	27		
	28		
	29		
	30		
	31		
	32		

VOTE OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

DATE OF MEETING OCTOBER 8, 1976

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NO. 58-76

DISTRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES	NO. OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSEN ⁻
BABOQUIVARI 127	 Edward Kisto (Joann Garcia) Louis Harvey (Marvin Garcia) 	63.5 63.5	127.0			
CHUKUT KUK	 Rosemary Lopez (Nellie Martin) Harriet Toro (Archie Hendricks) 	32.0 32.0	64.0			
GU ACHI	l. Joseph P. Ramon (Stephen Listo) 2. Juan P. Lopez (Noleo J. Ramon)	40.5 40.5	81.0			
GU VO 49	 Cross Antone (Edward J. Lopez) William Lewis Sr. (Frances Cachora) 	24.5 24.5	49.0			
HICKIWAN 81	l. Henry A. Ramon (James Angea) 2. Archie Pilone (Emillio Francisco)	40.5 40.5	81.0			
PISINIMO . 52	1. Vanando Francisco (Andrew Lorentine) ALT. 2. Alice Juan (Herman Lopez)	26.0 26.0	52.0			1
SAN LUCY 32	l. Max Jose (Jeannie Morris) 2. ½¼e/%am/ (Ricardo M. Baptisto) ALT.	16.0 16.0	32.0			
SAN XAVIER 66	 Tony Felix (Rosemary D. Secundino) Carmelita Mattias (Laura J. Smith) 	33.0 33.0	66.0			
SCHUK TOAK 46	l. Joseph Enriquez (Joann Francisco) 2. Ramon Campillo Jr. (Felix Juan)	23.0	46.0			
SELLS 147	1. Mollie Garcia (Jacob Lewis) 2. Larry Garcia (Tony Lopez)	73.5 73.5	147.0			1
SIF OIDAK 89	1. Edward Juan (Vincent Manuel) 2. Melissa Norris (Fernando Jose)	44.5 44.5	89.0			
TOTALS		834.0	834.0	0	0	2